
Kelsey Pioneer Cemetery 
6553 Kelsey Road, Kelsey, CA 95667  (530) 303-2445 

SERVICES PROVIDED AND FEE SCHEDULE EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2019 

Services Provided: 

 Sale of burial rights in the Kelsey Pioneer Cemetery 

 Plot marking for families, mortuaries, and headstone/curbing contractors 

 Standby service for any changes made in the cemetery, including burials, memorial 

services, headstone placement, curbing installations etc. This is mandatory unless 

performed by a licensed contractor with insurance verification on file with the Kelsey 

Cemetery District (with Board of Trustees Approval) 

Services Not Provided: 

 Mortuary services 

 Grave digging (references available) 

 Any type of funeral or memorial service planning or support 

FEE SCHEDULE: 

1.  For Burial Plots pre-purchased prior to July 1, 2019 

  **Standby fee for Trustee presence  $50 per occurrence 

     *Endowment fee at burial  $150 if not paid at original purchase 

       Companion fee for District resident $90 per additional burial in a single plot 

       Companion fee for non-resident $180 per additional burial in a single plot 

2.  4’ x 8’ Burial Plot for eligible District residents/land owners purchased after July 1, 2019 

      Burial rights    $450 

     *Endowment Fee   $150 

  **Administrative Fee   $100   (covers all occurrences of trustee presence) 

  Total     $700   (covers up to 4 burials in a plot) 

3.  4’ x 8’ Burial plot for eligible non-residents 

      Burial rights    $900 

     *Endowment Fee   $150 

  **Administrative Fee   $100   (covers all occurrences of trustee presence) 

  Total     $1150   (covers up to 4 burials in a plot) 

*The Kelsey Pioneer Cemetery is an Endowment Cemetery. Only interest earned on the endowment 
fund can be used for cemetery maintenance. 

**A  KCD Trustee is required to be in attendance at the cemetery in relation to a specific Cemetery Plot 
for marking graves, burials, memorial services, headstone setting and any alteration of cemetery 
ground. 


